Sherbrooke, N. Dak., Jany. 6th .
‘The Board of County Commission-

ers met in regular session at 9 o’clock |-

"A.M. All members prosent. Frauk
- Gray wis chosen Chairman for the en-
suing year.- Minutes of the meotlnz of
Nov. 4th and Nov. 16th 07, ‘read and
on motion approved as corrected

The Auditor’s statement of warrants
‘ ‘drawn in payment of County Officials
Balaries and Clerk hire for guarter
engding Deoc. 31st 07 was on motion ap-
proved as follows:
8. MoPherson, Auditor_...........8 400 00
J M Johnson, States Attorney.. 300 00
A @ Miller, Sup’t of Sehools..
Adam 8 Moote, County Judge
Adam S Moote, County Judges
additional salary under the
probibition law .. ..
P Q:Bathre, Clerk of Court.
G OJohnson, County Treasur-
H J Rindy, Register of Deeds 400 00
Z A Cochrane, Olerk for Reg-
* ister of Deeds..
Iln Hughes, Deputy Supt. ol
0ols,

25 81
2156 00

180 00

%0 25

Rllln E Mc]’harlcn, Glerk for 5
125 00
116 13

urer ;..
G J Mustad, Clerk for Treas:

* 285 00|
250.00

E ey i ia g i e el
ssioners'Proceedings Bt

I Proccedings of the Board of County Com-
missioners of Steele County. N. Dak. ;

and pupils examinations, de-
linquent tax list, treasurers -
notice of rate of levy and
notice 1o bridge builders.... .
North Dakots Publ. Co., sta-
tionery, publishing eommis-
sloners proceedings apd no-'
tice of teachers and pnnﬂ:

examinations ...
8 McPherson, ca: ;dvumod
serving sub-

for express and
H Bacharach,

peons for sheriff .. »/
The Griggs County Sentingl, .
Official estray paper : 500
On motion adjournment was taken
until 8 o’clock A. M. Jany. Tth 1908,

S. MCPHERSON, .
County Auditor.

120 80

2125

9 99

340

Shierbrooke, N, Dak., Jany. Tth08.
The Board of Cotinty Commission-
ers reconvened at 9 o’clock A. M All
members present.  Minutes of the
meeting of Jany. 6th 1908, read and on
motion :pproved

J B Oxton prelentod treasurers re-
ceipt for 818,50 for ths sale of old
bridge lumber.

The report.of the Board of Health
was on mosion approved and bills

.| ordered paid as follows:

ey 2. Dr C B Harwood, quarantin-
i ing and disenfecting .. . $-10 00
mf:l}h we on motion nllowed as fol- N A Couron, supplies for pest
hou 285
G O Johnson, cash advanced
on Distrlet Court Orders.....8 41 40[4 ‘:“L‘""‘“"' fucl tor pest i
G’i’r’:::::'““:;ﬂ:"m;‘: Beidler & Robinson Lbr. Vo, -
" i :
and stamped envelopes... 102 67 :'::nrhl Horirepairs of ety 115
F oAy saat advaned for 06| Dr B Bacharach, services 8s
: g S Supt of Bosrd of Health ... 50 00
fmotion. scigum North Dak. Indep't Tele Co
until 1:30 P. M. same day. | R
rent of phone for pest house 8 00
AFIKENOCN, HESBION. 7 H McCollom, hardware for .
'Phe Board of County Commission-| repairs of pest house .. 6 90
era reconvened at 1:30 P. M. All|J M Johnson, attendance
members present. The Sheriff’s re-| -Board of Health meeting ... 3 oy
port of uncollected taxes was taken|Frank Gray, sitendence Board
under consideration and on motion, | * of Health meeting. 3 00
duly seconded and ‘carried, the per-! Dr R Meidell, qu-ranﬂnlng
sonal property tax for the year 1906.[ g14.20 n“owed at.. 12 10
of the. following individuals, was or-|J W Needham, dlpanfecmn;s
dered cancelled as uncollectable: Bor-| $23.75 allowed af... 20 06

sheim Bros. .98cts, Arnt Trulson 81,36,
Emil H Brager #2201 Arne
Hankans 810,10, Emil H. Brager
81767, M J Farnand 8.80, Chas.
Snyder $1.60, Wm. Rinde .40c., Mens
Checkley 82.72, W 8 Moore .65¢, Oscar
Simile $16.49, John Graffe #12.25,
Andrew Harstad $10.72, Mike ‘Stack
85.40, E Hicks $734, Gilbert Leger
1.5, Jscob Hovedstad $5.88, Alfred
Lamont 85,66, Frank Dean 81.30,
Arthur 8 Moote 86.92, Gust Nilson
#1.42, Osmund K Olson 8384, 1 Erick-
-son $0.24, David Phillips .87cts, Ben
Henry & Bro. $16.45. Davis & Harper
$265, Ira Elvrum 8382, Harry Parr
81203, Robert Beattie $4 83, Ed Beat-
tie 85 09, Edward Larson 81 05, James
Cilinﬂ 81.08, Wm Prange $5.68, Axel
Amdtt 81 24, F B Chidester 8192, John

Elvrum 8181; Thurass, Morehouse 89.81,
" J J McIntyre 81.66, G W McDonsld

816.16, Chester Moffit 86.64, Geo Sch-

losser $2.29, Wm Wilcox 8146, J E

Bolomen 8387, W T Fischer 8161, F

M Chileote 82.80, W H Gibson $2.94,

Arnt Johnsan .75¢ts, Larson & Larson

81.64, GR Walcott 82.81, U E Walcott,

.20cts, T E Wangthol ".46cts, O W

Lewls 8.00, Thos Lindsay 8100,

John Miller BLO0 Peter

Psulson 81.0, J Sullivan 81.00, Henry

Bhumwl] 81.00, Chas Truetel $3.48

Lewis Williams 8224, W H, thu

8100
Bills were on motlon allowed ss

follows:

1 W Standley, Sheriff’s l"ael
and mileage conveying
James Lockhart to Fargo

-8

ail..... 20 00
1 W Standley, Sherift’s Fees
and mileage investigating
robbery of Post Office at

Blabon .. 15 20
D H Buhnnh nzhhrlng
Births and Deaths

Dn H Bacharach, qulmﬂy
salary, county physician..
O J Osmon, board of prho’neru
‘Walker Bros. & Hardy, books
and stationery.
The Heral
tionery,
J O Collins, drayage, work
around court house and care
of gas plant three months, ...
‘W E Hunt, board of prisoners
‘ Art Metal Construction Co.
docket file-case...
A'G Miller, mllelga vlamng
sehools & ete....
A G Miller, cash sdvnnood lor
postage and school diplomas
W G Crocker, pupils monthly
Nvlaw quesllonl
AN

ks ond sta-

Bills were on motiou altowed as
Iollows:
A 8 Moote, carpenter work

around court house ... $
M#s Ole H Snortland, board

and care of M. Sanve. .. ... 6250
Ole Galde, supplies for Mrs'

+ Lantz 811.05 allowed at ... 700
St Anthony & Dak. Ele. Co.

fuel and flour for E Hagan.. 2725
C G Warner, supplies for

Nelson Stacey .. . 1130
U 8 Moores, flour for 2

Stacy ... 10 50
A M HcLaughlin, f\.\el fur

Nelson Stacy ... 21 30
NA &Juron, suppllas for Nel-

son Stacy. = 740
Mrs Catlin, nurse for Mru Nel

®on Staey. ... .. 21 00
FE Carpenter, two. monr.hs

rent of house for Nelson

8480y oo . . 1000
Jefferson & Maloney, supplies

for Nelson Stacy... 14.15

.The report of the Bonrd 01 hmmmy,
in the matter of the alleged insanity
of Hannsh Wedin, was on motiin ap-
proved and fees ordered -paid ‘as fol-
lows:

Adam 8 Moote, chafrmen ... 450
Dr A J Heimark, exlmlning
physician.... 860
Geo Murray, member 200
1 W Standley, sheriff 10 00

The following ! ounty Warrnnm re-
maining on hand unclaimed for six
years or more, was on motion cancell-
ed and destroyed:

No.. Date To whom A'm't
issued issued

288 July 81898 Charles W Eagle 8L 00
200 ¢ O E Kent 120
o1 “ Tom Walstad 180
425 Oct 3 1898 Edgar Newman 1 20
682 Jan 4 1899 Adolph Peterson 1 10
902 July 3 1899 Hans Engen 130
903* L Olé'Buflen * 180
12 — ¢ A A Solderholm . 330
908 Oct 2 1899 Fred Scheik 110
999 . Samuel Wilson 1 10
1003 A Blowns 110
1101 Jan £1900 Wm Nagle 210
1560 Nov 31900 J C Lang 2 00
2059 Jan 6 1902 E H Young 1 00

Total . .... 020 9 90

On motion the Board adjourned un-

til 1:30 P, M. same day.
AFTERNOON SESSION.

The Beoard of County (‘ommission-
ersreconvened . at 1:30 P. M. _All
members present.. At two o'clock P.
M. bids were opened for building and
repairing various county bridges as

Finley Beacon, publlahlng
commissioners proceedings
and notice of teachers and
pupils examinations ...

Steele County Tribuxe, pub-
lishing commissioners pro-
ceedings, notice of teachers

for. Bids were submitted
for both wood and steel -construction
a8 follows: |
Winamac Bridge Co.

No.1, on live between Sec. 13 Car-

penter and 18 Colgate, Steel, 8419. |
Wood 8329,
!l_l‘)&

No. 2, Sec. 18 Colgate, Steel,

Sherbrooke, Steel 8820, Wood |
No. 7, on line between sec. 10

-No. 8, on line betwsen,ses. 11 And.

| ‘Sherbrooks, Steel 8300. Wood $280.

No, §, on line between sec. 1 and 8
Sherbrooke, Steel $357. Wood 8260, |
No. 10, repair bridge on Jine hetw

sec 21 and 28 Enger, no bid.

No. 11, on line between sec. 20 #nd}
29 Enger, Steel 481. Wood #376.
Fargo Bridge & Iron Co.

No. 1, steel $380..wood, #278.

. No. 2, steel $1093. wood no bid.
No. 3, steel $429. wood 8358,
No. ¢, repair $213.

No. 5, steel 8823, wood 8456,

No. 6, steel $751. wood $575.

No. T, steel 8305. wood $249.

No. 8, steel 8273. wood $228.

No. 9, steel $318. wood 8262.

No. 10, repair $238.

No. 11, steel 8420. wood 8322.

of Probats additionsl.
this probibitibn law_ 8!
the Distriet -Court

o e o
1y over which.he had supervision
for the Ppast school year) mm Mo«

Clerk at & sslary ol mo. per yur,
for the year 1908.

On motfoned the &pﬂﬂm Hn-
ley Beacon and Steéle County Tribune

Steele County for- the ensusing
all official notices to-be mblhm in

© [the Hope Pioneer only, unless other-
| wise provided by law,

| On motion adjournment was taken
nnm 9.0'clock a. m. Jan. 8th 1008,

8. McPherson;, -
County Audlhr.

e

N. Dak., Jan. 8th 1908.

and will put in 5 ft. g

0 at 8160. less, and $300. less on 'bids
for steel bridges.

Jardine & Andgrson.

No. 1, steel $390. wood 8$284.
No. 2, steel $1172. wood no bid.
No. 3, steel $450. wood #372.

. 4, repair $210. o

. 5, steel $847., wood $475.

. 8, steel $751., wood 8583.

. 7, steel $312., wood $260.

0., 8, steel $292. wood $238.

. 9, steel $333. wood $258.

. 10, repair $256.

No. 11, steel 8420. wood $342.

On motion the contract for the bridge
work for season 1908, was awarded to
the Fargo Bridge & Iron. Co. as per
bid. It was decided to use 57t. metal
culverts. instead of bridges, for Nos.
7-8 and 9; to build wood bridges for
Nos. 1-3 and 11, and steel bridges for |
Nos. 2-5 and 6; repairs to be mads on
‘bridges-Nos. 4 and 10.

A petition was presented asking for
an appropriation of $500. to- assist in
grading road on line between section’s
1& )2 and 2 & 11, Franklin. On mo-
tion the Chairman appointed O. N.
Grefsheim, K. A. Johnson and J. B.
Oxton to inspect site for grading as
per petition.

A petifion was presented for a bridge
w be/built on line between Sec’s. 2 and

rpenter twp. and on motion it
was decfded to build a 20 It. wood plh
bridge at said location; the same
be completed before July 1st 1908, and
contract given fo the Fargo Bridge &
Iron Co. at seme rate per lineal foot
as for the other bridges bid upon.

The bill of Henry Nyhus 8149. for
care and burial expenses for Gunhild
Siromonson, poor person, was on, mo-
tion allowed at 3143,

The Coroners report in matter of an
fnquisition upon the dead body of
Chas. Rath, was on motion approved:
all fees having been paid.

The Justice report of G. A Jlon-
tieth for quarter ending Sept. 30tk 07,
was on motion approved; all costs
having been paid from fine collected

‘The Justice report of G. A. Mon
| tieth for quarter ending Dee. 3lst 07,
was on motion approved and fees or-
dered paid.as follows:
G A Montieth, justice ......8% 780
W A Cochrane, deputy sherilf 4 75
1 W Standley. sheriff A 400
E J McRae, witness, . 210
Dr H Bacharach, witness .. 2.10
Dr A J Heimark, witness 210

I W Standley, witness 210
W A Cochrane. witness 210
P E Sandlie, witness 2.10
N E Pitsch, witness .. ... ... 210
Nora Bissonette,witness ........ -2 10

Mrs Rose Pitsth, witness . 210

The Justice réport of C. G. Boise
for quarter ending Sept. 30th 07, was
on motion approved and ]nmce fee of
$2. ordered paid.

The Justice report W. F.Strong
for quarter ending Dec. 3lst 07, was
on motion approved; all fees and
costs. having been paid out of fine col
lected and balance of #8.75 paid over
to County Treasurer,

The Justice report of H. J. Hnrnass

was on motion approved except as to
case state vs H. J. Frederick, and
‘balane of fees ordered paid as follows:
H-F Harness, justice.... .8 123
H A Burner, constable 735
Vietqr Brown, witness ... 3 60
W E Gray, witness ... 270
‘W H Farris, witness .. 210
Geo Fesler, witness .. 210
Jno Officer, witness .. 2 10
F A Tillotson, sppraiser 300

J P Masters, sppraiser..
Wm Saunders appraiser .
the fees in one case having been paid
out of fine collected and the balance of
313.55 turned over to the County Treas-
urer.

As provided for by Chapter 76 of
the Session Laws of 1907, on motion
made, seconded and carried, $100.00
was get apart as a contingent fund for
the use of the -States Attorney; seid
appropriation to be taken out of the
county general fund.

On motion duly seconded and car-
ried, the salaries of the variots county

officials, based upon the assessed’ val-

in place of wood bridge- Nos. 7-8 and|

The Board. of Connty Commission-
ers. reaonvened 8t §.0’clock a. m. pur-
suant to adjournment. All members
present. Minutes of the meeting of
Jan. Tth 1908, read and on motion ap-
proved.

On motion it was o that a re-
fund of $8.28, together with interest on
sald amount at rate of T per cent from

+| Dec. 1st 1903 to_date, be made to C. 8.

Edwards purchaser at tax sale of the
w § of 8 w } see -1-148-57, covered b

certificate No.117, account said land
having been sold by, mistake; refund]
being made in accordence with the

vised Codes of 1905.
The monthly staternantsdf foes obl-

\were designated:as official papers H‘eb

provisions of Sgctlon 1685 of the Re-[low:

i

Laws of 1905 requir-
ing the payment of' a filing fee by
candidates for office as being uncon-
stitutional; the auditor was on motion
authorized and instructed- to issue
warrants for return of the filing fee to
the various candidates upon presenta-
tlon of a duly 'verified bill for the
proper amount as shown by the audi-
tors records to have been paid to bim;
bills having been presented by a hum-
ber of the candidates for return of the
filing fes, warrants were issued as fol-
lows: S.J. Tande #10. C. S. Moores
830. A. Mickels $22.05.W. E. Elliott
828. 8. MecPherson 828.° Chas. Chal-
mers $22.05. A. G. Miller §23.80. Adam
8. Moote $22.05. G. O, Johnson $32..
P. O, Sathre #18. H. J. Rindy $32.
John R. Olson $32. J. M. Johnson $24.
K. 8. Sulland $3. Ole N. Grefsheim 3.

J. B.'Oxton $3. Ole Paulson #3.

Bills were on motion allowed as fol-

Oliver Thorson, hnullng fuel
for E. Hagen, poor person,
=

ers reconvened at.1:30 P m All mem-
ber) preseat.

‘On motion duly seconded and car-
ried, Ole Paulson was appointed as a
member of the Drainage Board to fill

fixed at $1000.
‘On motion the Chairman nppomted
D N: Grefshein, K. A. Johnson and
J.'B. Oxton as a committee to check
records and accounts in the Register
of Deeds office, and K. 8. Sulland and
himselt to check records and nccounts
in the offices of the Judge of Probate,
Clerk of the District Court and Supt.
of Schools; the committees proceeded
with their duties and after completing
the same filed their reports as follows:
We the committee appointed to check
the accounts and records in the Reg-
ister of Deeds office, report that we
find everything satisfactory.
Bigned K. A. Johnson,
Ole N. Grefsheim,
J. B. Oxton.
We the committce appolnted to
check the records and accounts-of the
offices of the County Judge, Clerk. of
the District Court and, Supt. of
Schools, report that we find every-
thing satisfactory and remrrlxl kept
in accordance with law.
Signed K. 8. Sulland,
Frank Gray.
The reports of the committces was
on motion accepted and approved and
committees discharged.

vacaney; the amount of bofd being|'

lected by the Register of Deeds for| #$8. allowedat. 6 00
quarter ending Dec. 31st 1907, aggre-|J.J. Wamberg, stationery..... = 345
'aung $641.25, was on motion approv-|J. M. Johnson,expenses in ob-
taining a list of holders of
’l‘he mm:kh?y statements of fees col-| internal revenue license, ¥2
lected by the Clerk of Court for quar-( ' teléphoning .35 cts. total ... 235
ter ending Dec. 318t 1901, _,gzregnlng Frank' Gray, per diem and ;e
$97.50, was on motidn a[;provad mﬂmze on poor board ........ 5 60
Oh motion the Chairman appointed , Comm. per diem
all the members of ‘the board as a| and muesge 22 10
committee to. chéck up accounts, and | Ole N. Grefsheim, Comm, per
records in the Treasurers office which|* diem and mileage 13 170
work .was taken ‘up until completed|K. 8. Sullani,. C
and the committee reported-finding the| diem and mileage .- 2300
[ accounts and balances as follows:
Balance June 30th lBOT 2 825604 66
Collections July st 07, to Dec. 3!3& D'l » 47952 1
L Jan. lltUS,me 8th 08.... 3373 715
Payments July 1st 07, w Dee. 31st 07..... P 8 50104 10
‘¢ Jan, 1st 08, to Jan. 8th 08, 1231 62
Balance Tan. 8ih 08 . 25505 40
o §omT 12 ¥
Balarice Jan. 8th 08.. $25595 40
Deposit 1st Nat'l Bank, Hope 8 2028 01
- * 'Hope Nat'l Baok....... 3075 21
‘" 1st Na¥’l Bank, Finley 2827 65
. '* JState Bank of Finley 2108 30
“  Sharon State Bank. 2567-81
‘*  Blabon Stats Bank 2500 50
**  Colgate State Bank . 2341 34
Dtafts and check 4763 82
Currency. aud silve: 283 18
P. O. Monsy orders . 9 56
" | Township Orders: o 11 50
Cash over ... . 10 53
“TZ005 73 TI5008 03
Signed, Frank Gray,
™ : K.'S. Sulland;
5 J. B. Oxton,
K. A. Johnson,
Ole N. Grefsheim.
. The report of the was on
moliun Hiccepted and spproved and|K. A. Johnson, per diem and
committee discharged. mileaga on poor board ... 260
On motlon the board adjourned. un-| K. A. Johnson, Comm. per
1 1:30 p. m. 'same day. - : dll;:g and mileage. e 1380
J. xton, Com i
Afternoon Session. P and mila'.gs, l;-;-idg:r l;lui?:
The Board of County Commission-! negs and milea; 25 60

On motion the board adjourned,
8. MCPHERSON,
County Auditor.

Dot Preach About
Home Trade

and ‘at the same time send
.your orders for job printing

. out of town. Your home
printer can do your work just
as good, and in. nine cases out
of ten he can beat the city
man's prices, because he pays
much less for running ex-
pensés. By sending your next

* printing order to this office
you'll be better satisfied all
around, and you'll be keeping
the money at home,

‘The following report was submitted:




